Microminiature Circular - .050" Contact Spacing MICRO-K
44
Dimensions shown in inch (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
MICRO-K microminiature circular connectors
are rugged yet lightweight - and meet or
exceed the applicable requirements of MIL-

Contacts
MIKM MIKQ MIK MIKM MIKQ
How to Order
SERIES
MIK M 6- 55 P * * * * * *
SERIES
MIK: Microminiature Circular 7, 19, 37, 55, 85 (H) 001 - 18", 7/34 strand, #26 AWG,
MIL-W-16878/4, Type E Teflon,
yellow.
18",7/34 strand, #26 AWG,
MIL-W-16878/4, Type E Teflon,
color coded to MIL-STD-681
System I.
1/2" uninsulated solid #25
AWG gold plated copper.
1" uninsulated solid #25 AWG
gold plated copper.
(H) 003 -
(L) 1 -
(L) 2 -
G - Cable nut and grip (MIKQ plug only)
N - Nut only (MIKQ plug only)
NOTE: Contact types cannot be interchanged
 between shell styles.
P - Pin
S - Socket
H - Insulated round hook-up wire
L - Uninsulated round solid wire
No Letter - Screw couping, plastic shell
M - Screw coupling, metal shell
Q - Push/Pull, metal shell
0 - Wall mounting receptacle (MIK and
MIKM only)
6 - Straight plug (MIK, MIKM and MIKQ)
7 - Jam nut mount (MIKQ only)
9 - Rear panel mounted receptacle (MIKQ)
CONNECTOR TYPES
SHELL STYLES
CONNECTOR TYPE
SHELL STYLE
CONTACT ARRANGEMENT
CONTACT ARRANGEMENTS
CONTACT TYPE
CONTACT TYPE
TERMINATION TYPE
TERMINATION TYPES
TERMINATION LENGTH CODE
TERMINATION LENGTH CODE (STANDARDS)
HARDWARE
HARDWARE
RoHS COMPLIANCE
R
45
Dimensions shown in inch (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Microminiature Circular - .050" Contact Spacing MIK
Standard Wire Termination Codes
The following termination codes are listed for your
information. For additional codes please refer to
Appendix on page 79 and 81. All wire lengths are
minimum.
HARNESS TYPES (H)
#26 AWG per MIL-W-16878 Type E, Teflon Stranded
Length
020